TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Sir,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of lind ers
8 Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used CNG
11. 85 KW @ 2600 rpm
72. Cu bic ca acit
13. Ma kers classification EICHER PTo 2109 CNG L CAB & CHASSIS
SS BS-VI
14. Wheel base 5170 mm
15. Seatin ca aci 3 Persons
16. Colour Asa lica b le
ULW unladen wei ht 3126 K s.
18. , (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
G.V.W 7t449 Kgs.
@r, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
Numb
a Front axle 8.25 R16- 16 PR
Rear Axle 8.25 R16-16 PR
20. steI Axred Ie ew I th
a Front Axle Faw 39s9 K S
b Rear Axle Raw 7490 K S.
2t. Dimension
a Overall len h 8490 mm
b Rear over han 2125 mm
Overall width 2095 mm
2.
Ltd
02,
Chassis with Cabin
4
H. P.
3298 cc
17.
19.
b.
c.
3
d Overall hei ht 2972 mm
Min. Ground Clearance 195 mm
22.
cti
S e d o rne ro Sp eed m tI n( p I
nfu on
M/s Shigan Quantum Technologies pvt Ltd.
23. Max S ed Pre-set s eed limit 70 Km h
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASA 0524.
CO1. Dated: 26.O7.2O23 and AASA 0524. Dated: 14.O6.2O23 (OBD_II)
issued by the testing agency ARAr puNE, it is certified that the vehicre compries
with the provisions of motor vehicre act 19gg and rures made there under.
Arr the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their zones.
: o i nt r,. n.po.ts8J,#it,,Tl"tl ih,,".,, ro.,
Chepauk, Chennai _ 600 OO5.
/ /By Order/ /
C an ran,
Assis Secretary-II (FAC),
epauk, Chennai - 600 005.(Communication of Type Approvat